RIS

Gericht
OGH

Entscheidungsdatum

06.11.1990

Geschiiftszahl
140s103/90; 150s60/91; 120s164/91; 140s9/93

Norm

StGB §130;

Rechtssatz

§ 130 StGB normiert zwei Strafsédtze mit (insgesamt) vier Qualifikationsfillen.

Entscheidungstexte

TE OGH
TE OGH
TE OGH
TE OGH

1990/11/06 14 Os
1991/06/06 15 Os
1992/02/20 12 Os
1993/02/16 14 Os

Rechtssatznummer
RS0094342

www.ris.bka.gv.at

103/90
60/91
164/91
9/93

06.11.1990

Seite 1 von 1



